TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The One Group LLC		10/22/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SH Group Global IP Holdings, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	591 West Putnam Avenue	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86206041	ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026599344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 659-9076

sgjdocketing@roylance.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stephen G. Janoski

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62295
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Straub
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Straub/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=The One Group_signed#page1.tif source=The One Group signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0433

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of October 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between The ONE Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 411 West 14th Street, New York, NY 10014, ("Assignor") and SH Group Global IP Holdings, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 591 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich CT 06830 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, its rights in the following mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Reg. No.	Applicant/ Registrant	International Class/Summary of
ONE	SN: 86/206,041	The One Group LLC	Goods & Services IC 035: Real estate marketing services in the field of condominiums and apartments IC 036: Real estate services, namely, condominium management services; Real estate services, namely, property management services for condominium associations, homeowner associations and
			apartment buildings

(the "Mark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, for the United States and, to the extent such rights exist in Assignor outside of the United States, for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured

Assignment 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0434 under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignce's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignce's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignce and owner of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

SH Group Global IP Holdings, L.L.C.

The ONE Group LLC

- Temani

Title: ____ VP

Name:

Title: _ Chief Executive Office

Assignment 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005402 FRAME: 0435